FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Pressly to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 73 by Senator Milligan

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 53, delete lines 18 through 29 in their entirety and insert the following:
- 3

6

4 5 "(2) Invest in a partnership as a general partner, except that an insurer may make an investment as a general partner if all other partners in the partnership are subsidiaries of the insurer. This Paragraph shall not prohibit a subsidiary or other affiliate of the insurer from becoming a general partner."

- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 8 On page 54, line 11, delete "<u>Goodwill</u>" and insert "<u>Invest in goodwill</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 10 On page 54, line 13, delete "<u>Stock</u>" and insert "<u>Invest in stock</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 12 On page 54, line 17, delete "<u>Furniture</u>" and insert "<u>Invest in furniture</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 14 On page 54, line 18, change "<u>except</u>" to "<u>except for the following</u>"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 16 On page 54, line 27, delete "<u>The amount</u>" and insert "<u>Invest in an amount</u>"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 18 On page 55, line 1, delete "<u>Rental</u>" and insert "<u>Invest in rental</u>"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 55, line 23, delete "**<u>Premium</u>**" and insert "**<u>Invest in premium</u>**"
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 22 On page 55, line 27, delete "<u>No domestic insurer shall pay</u>" and insert "<u>Pay</u>"